FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 09-15-	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 10114E	niii sana lani sisi leel
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 101145094 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Agriland Exchange, Inc. / 🔈	Name: Southern States Cooperative,
	Incorporated Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6606 West Broad Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Richmond State: VA ZIP:23230-
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership      Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State <u>Virginia</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Q Other
Other Assignment effective  March 31, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ves ty No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Approach (No.(5)	D. Hademark Hegistration 140.(5)
	2,099,394
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗓 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	
Internal Address: Suite 309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Check No:
	$\Box$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account $_{T-240}$
Street Address: 1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	
Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: Va. ZIP:	04-1577
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/14/1999 NTHAI1 00000010 2099394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
**9.**Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
A. Yates Dowell, III	Vite Ursel 9-10-99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Agriland Exchange, Inc., a Michigan corporation, of 2651 Coolidge Rd, East Lansing, Michigan 48823, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,099,394, dated September 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated, a
Virginia corporation, of 6606 West Broad Street, Richmond,
Virginia 23230-1717, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the
registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Agriland Exchange, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This document is executed <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of March 31, 1999.

Agriland Exchange, Inc

By:

K. Gene McClung, President

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0064

State of Virginia . County of Henrico

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this tay of September, 1999 by K. Gene McClung of Agriland Exchange, Encorporated, a Virginia corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public
Serial No., if any:
My commission expires on the 3/st
Day of December, 2002

**RECORDED: 09/10/1999**